TR 7 A
01l tank

7-01



VB A

Oil tank
e 5 At 4 R A HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A50C4-50100 @i i Coverplate ass’y 1
2 A30A4-50400 W e %5 Strainer 2
3 GB/T93-1987 7 8 Washer,lock 8
4 GB/T95-2000 “F-#8 Washer 8
5 GB/T5783-2000 | M8 X 20 Bolt 8
6 A50A4-50100 B &5 S A Oil cap ass'y 1
7 A50A4-50001 M Cover gasket 1
8 JB982-77 A #4830 Washer 1
9 A30A4-50002 T B2 %€ Plug,drain 1
10 A30A4-50003 W52k Magnet 2
11 A30A4-50500 M- %% Breath setting 1
12 TG000-10007 i W © 10X 70 Hose 1
13 TK000-13019 4 @13-19 Clip 2

14 A45A4-50400

15 A45A4-50200

[B] V€S %% Strainer

M R Steel pipe




RN ()

Valve control (two-throw)

7-03




RN e ()

Valve control (two-throw)

e 5 T E A 44 PR g HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A50A4-30000 Z %) Control ass’y 1 g7

2 GB/T882-2000 Hi%h & 8X26 Pin 4

3 GB/T91-2000 FFIOES & 2.5X20 Pin, cotter 4

4 GB/T97.1-1985 *F-#48 Washer 4

5 A50A7-40410 FHREEEHAT  Lever, lift 1

6 A30A7-40004 FH  Knob, lift 2

7 AS0A7-40420 WRHEIFT  Lever, tilt 1

8 AS50A7-40300 R Joint 2

9 AS50A7-40200 AT %22 Bracket,valve lever 2

10 GB/T5782-2000 BZFEM10X 25 Bolt 4

11 GB/T95-2000 P10 Washer 4

12 GB/T93-1987 #1310 Washer ,lock 4

13 GB/T5783-2000 BEFEM6 X 10 Bolt 1

14 GB/T93-1987 #1446 Washer,lock 1

15 A50A7-40100 HEREHN  Shaft, valve 1

16 A50A7-40001 W75%E  Bushing 3

17 A50A7-40005 1 Washer 2




RN (=)

Valve control (three-throw)

7-05




RN (=)

Valve control (three-throw)

e 5 At 4 R A H/IE
1 A50A4-30000 Z %) Control ass’y 1 =Bt
2 GB/T882-2000 H4%l d 8X26 Pin 6
3 GB/T91-2000 FFI4ES & 2.5X20 Pin, cotter 6
4 GB/T97.1-1985 “F-448 Washer 6
5 A50A7-40410 THERDHM  Lever, lift 1
6 A30A7-40004 T Knob, lift 3
7 AS0A7-40420 WRHEIFT  Lever, tilt 1
8 A50A7-40300 HEHAHT Joint 3
9 A50A7-40200 IRAFF 24 Bracket,valve lever 2
10 GB/T5782-2000 IZFEM10X 25 Bolt 4
11 GB/T95-2000 P10 Washer 4
12 GB/T93-1987 F#E10 Washer ,lock 4
13 GB/T5783-2000 BZFEM6 X 10 Bolt 1
14 GB/T93-1987 36 Washer,lock 1
15 A50A7-40100 ¥z Shaft, valve 1
16 A50A7-40001 7% Bushing 4
17 A50A7-40005 - Washer 3
18 A50A7-40430 H =R WRIFT Lever,third 1




3 S B (0O Fr)

Valve control (four-throw)

7-07




3 S B (0O )

Valve control (four-throw)

e 5 At 4 R B H/IE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A50A4-30000 Z %  Control ass’y 1 Iy B
2 GB/T882-2000 B4l d8X26 Pin 8
3 GB/T91-2000 FFI4S & 2.5X20 Pin, cotter 8
4 GB/T97.1-1985 P48 Washer 8
5 A50A7-40410 THEEDHM  Lever, lift 1
6 A30A7-40004 FH  Knob, lift 4
7 AS50A7-40420 WRHEIFT  Lever, tilt 1
8 A50A7-40300 HEREF Joint 4
9 AS50A7-40200 AT %22 Bracket,valve lever 2
10 GB/T5782-2000 BZHEM10X 25 Bolt 4
11 GB/T95-2000 *F-#410 Washer 4
12 GB/T93-1987 #3110 Washer ,lock 4
13 GB/T5783-2000 #Z2HM6X 10 Bolt 1
14 GB/T93-1987 #4846 Washer,lock 1
15 A50A7-40100 R Shaft, valve 1
16 A50A7-40001 #77%E Bushing 5
17 A50A7-40005 4 F Washer 4
18 AS0A7-40430 B BT Lever,third 1
19 AS50A7-40440 SV I ERAFT Lever,fourth 1




WU B

. FD50,60,70BG-CY1/W3
Hydraulic pipeline

piick ]
Oil tank

% 4 1%

Control valve

4% (5] H T
Steering
cylinder

AR L CF)
Tilt cylinder R.H

42
{5 T () 4
Tilt cylinder L.H

7-09



WU B
Hydraulic pipeline

FD50,60,70BG-CY1/W3

5 A5 THRAF 44 PR {§5s #E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GJT-51-00 HE#E#L  Nipple 4

2 A50A4-00400R Bk (F)  Nipple ass’y R.H. 1

3 GB/T95-2000 P46 Washer 2

4 GB/T93-1987 336 Washer,lock 2

5 GB/T815-88 124TM6 X 16 Bolt 2

6 GJT-55-00 HMAEEL Elbow 4

7 TGIBII-10042*G R R 1011X 420 Hose H. P 4

8 GB/T5782-2000 B2FEM12 X 60X 35 Bolt 4

9 GB/T95-2000 4412 Washer 8

10 A30A5-40004 EIRETT Plate 2

11 GB/T889.1-2000 BEIEREMI2 Nut 4

12 GB/T3452.1-92 OMY %4 #26.5X 3 O-ring 3

13 GJT-50-00 Bk Nipple 2

14 GJT-48-00 [FyM#%L  Nipple 1

15 TK000-35051 J&435-51 Clip 6

16 A45A4-00001 [Fy%  Hose 1 i Fr 18 i Two-throw
A45A4-00006 [FIJME  Hose 1 = ¥ @ i Three-throw
A45A4-00007 [[[JH%E  Hose 1 U} 1% F Four-throw

17 GB/T3452.1-92 O % :4823.6 X 3.55G O-ring 3

18 GJT-49-00

19 TGIBII-19050NL*G

20 GJT-47-00

HiE#:k  Nipple
B R B 1911X 500 Hose H. P

Hi##k Nipple




WU B

. FD50,60,70BG-CY1/W3
Hydraulic pipeline

piick ]
Oil tank

% 4 1%

Control valve

4% (5] H T
Steering
cylinder

AR L CF)
Tilt cylinder R.H

42
{5 T () 4
Tilt cylinder L.H

7-11



WU B
Hydraulic pipeline

FD50,60,70BG-CY1/W3

5 A5 E A 44 R ATy #E

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

21 GJT-53-00 253 Joint 1

22 A50A4-00300 FHBEFLANE S Steel pipe ass’y 1

23 GB/T5781-2000 BZHM10X 30 Bolt 1

24 GB/T95-2000 “F-#410 Washer 1

25 GB/T889.1-2000 B IR BEM10 Nut 1

26 TGIBI-1909INL*G| & KR 1911X910 Hose H. P 1

27 A50C4-00001 HIZE %S  Hose,suction 1

28 A50C4-00002 JE WM Hose,suction 1

29 GJIT-58-00 THIGR AR I 1242 Flange 2

30 GB/T3452.1-92 OM 2 &4 [#37.5X 3 O-ring 2

31 A50A4-20100 A4 %22 (32R) Pump,front 1 |FD50,60,70BG-CY1

A50B4-20100 A5 %2 (36R) Pump,front 1 |FD50,60,70BG-W3

32 GB/T3452.1-92 O % 4828 X 3.55G O-ring 2

33 GJT-43-00 v 0$23%  Fuel discharge port 2

34 GB/T95-2000 P10 Washer 20

35 GB/T93-1987 10 Washer,lock 20

36 GB/T5782-2000 BZHM10X 30 Bolt 16

37 A50A4-20200 Ja i %% (32L) Pump,rear 1 |FD50,60,70BG-CY1

A50B4-20200 JE W% (36L) Pump,rear 1 | FD50,60,70BG-W3

38 GB/T5786-2000 B2FEM10X 1.25X35 Bolt 4

39 A50A4-00500 # Packing 2

40 TGIBII-10042*G R 1011X420 Hose H. P 1

41 GIT-54-00 HMHk  Elbow 1




WU B

. FD50,60,70BG-CY1/W3
Hydraulic pipeline

piick ]
Oil tank

% 4 1%

Control valve

4% (5] H T
Steering
cylinder

AR L CF)
Tilt cylinder R.H

42
{5 T () 4
Tilt cylinder L.H

7-13



WU B
Hydraulic pipeline

FD50,60,70BG-CY1/W3

e 5 T E A 44 PR g HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

42 GJT-111-00 HiE#ESL  Nipple 1

43 TK000-22032 Je4ii22-32 Clip 4

44 TG000-19085 [ & 19X 850 Hose 1

45 TGIBI-10260*G | = /&R 101X2600 Hose H. P 1

46 TGIBI-10250*G | = H & 101X2500 Hose H. P 1

47 GB/T3452.1-92 075 %4814 X 2.65G O-ring 4

48 GB/T5781-2000 | #2£M8X25 Bolt 2

49 GB/T93-1987 #H S Washer,lock 4

50 GB/T95-2000 “F-#48 Washer 4

51 A50A4-00100 107 4yl T 49 7 2 (A7) Steel pipe ass'y 1

52 A50A4-00200 01 A% Ve L AW B A B(JF) Steel pipe ass'y 1

53 GIT-57-00 HA#FK  Elbow 1

54 A50A4-00400L kB (7£)  Nipple ass’y L.H. 1

55 GB/T5781-2000 | #Z#M8X 15 Bolt 2

56 GJT-101-00 HMF#k Elbow 1 = J¥ I8 il Three-throw
GJT-101-00 HMA#Ek Elbow 2 P A 18 Fil Four-throw

57 GJT-102-00 HM#k Elbow 1 = ¥ I8 il Three-throw
GJT-102-00 B4k Elbow 2 VU A 1% F Four-throw

58 A50A4-00600 JEMES  Strainer 1

59 A50A4-00004 JEM AR LAY Bracket 1

60 TK000-90110 J&490-110  Clip 1

61 TG000-19010 [FH% ¢ 19X 100 Hose 1




WU B

ST FD50,60,70BG-S3
Hydraulic pipeline T

piick ]
Oil tank

% 4 1%

Control valve

4% [ 3 &1
Steering
cylinder

AR L CF)
Tilt cylinder R.H

A A4 L (72)
Tilt cylinder L.H

ST P IRL R = w59

7-15



WU B
Hydraulic pipeline

FD50,60,70BG-S3

e 5 T E A 44 PR g HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GJT-51-00 HiE#ESk  Nipple 4
2 A50A4-00400R Pk S (F)  Nipple R.H. 1
3 GB/T95-2000 “F-#6 Washer 2
4 GB/T93-1987 #1446 Washer,lock 2
5 GB815-88 B24TM6X 16 Screw 2
6 GJT-55-00 HAHEL Elbow 4
7 TGIBII-10042*G | = HRE 1011X420 Hose H.P. 4
8 GB/T3452.1 O %54 [826.5X 3 O-ring 3
9 GJT-50-00 HiEZk Nipple 2
10 GJT-48-00 [y #%k  Nipple 1
11 TK000-35051 Jé4i35-51 Clip 6
12 A45A4-00001 [FIJME  Hose 1 75 18 i Two-throw
A45A4-00006 BV Hose 1 = J I8 il Three-throw
A45A4-00007 [BlVH%E  Hose 1 VU }4 1 F Four-throw
13 | A50A4-00600 JEMAs  Oil filter 1
14 | A50A4-00004 JEME 24 Oil filter bracket 1
15 TK000-90110 J&4i90-110 Clip 1
16 | TG000-19007 [FH % & 19X 70 Hose 2
17 GB/T3452.1 OB 4} [23.6X3.55G O-ring 3
18 GJT-49-00 Bk  Nipple 1
19 TGIBII-19043NL*G| = EME 1911X430 Hose H.P. 1
20 GJT-167-00 Bk Nipple 1




WU B

ST FD50,60,70BG-S3
Hydraulic pipeline T

piick ]
Oil tank

% 4 1%

Control valve

4% [ 3 &1
Steering
cylinder

AR L CF)
Tilt cylinder R.H

A A4 L (72)
Tilt cylinder L.H

ST P IRL R = w59

7-17



WU B
Hydraulic pipeline

FD50,60,70BG-S3

5 A5 THRAF 44 PR {§s #E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 GJT-53-00 3. Joint 1
22 A50A4-00300 THBEFTENE S Steel pipe ass’y 1
23 GB/T5781-2000 BZHM10X 30 Bolt 1
24 | GB/T95-2000 4410 Washer 1
25 GB/T889.1-2000 BiZ IR REM10 Nut 1
26 TGIBII-1909INL*G| =R 1911X910 Hose H.P. 1
27 A50A4-00002 HIZE M4 Hose,suction 1
28 A50A4-00003 JE WM Hose,suction 1
29 GJT-58-00 AR B TS5 Flange 2
30 GB/T3452.1-92 OF % &4 #37.5X 3 O-ring 2
31 A50E4-20100 Al A ¥ %% Pump,front 1
32 | GJT-144-00 HMA#3k  Elbow 1
33 GJT-52-00 HM#KL Elbow 1
34 | GB/T95-87 F4%10 Washer 12
35 GB/T93-1987 F#E10 Washer,lock 12
36 | GB/T5782-2000 PEFEM10X 30 Bolt 8
37 | A50E4-20200 JE i Pump,rear 1
38 | GB/T5786-2000 BEFEM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 4
39 | A50A4-00500 #  Packing 2
40 TGIBII-10042*G EERE 101X 420 Hose H.P. 1
41 GJT-54-00 Bk Elbow 1
42 GJT-111-00 Hi#E#k Nipple 1




WU B

ST FD50,60,70BG-S3
Hydraulic pipeline T

piick ]
Oil tank

% 4 1%

Control valve

4% [ 3 &1
Steering
cylinder

AR L CF)
Tilt cylinder R.H

A A4 L (72)
Tilt cylinder L.H

ST P IRL R = w59

7-19



WU B
Hydraulic pipeline

FD50,60,70BG-S3

e 5 T E A 44 PR g H/IE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

43 TK000-22032 Je4ii22-32 Clip 6

44 TG000-19085 [ & 19X850 Hose 1

45 TGIBI-10280*G = ERE 101X 2800 Hose H.P. 1

46 TGIBI-10295*G | IR 101X2950 Hose H.P. 1

47 GB/T3452.1-92 O % &4 814 X2.65G O-ring 4

48 GB/T5781-2000 IZFEMS8 X 25 Bolt 2

49 GB/T93-1987 #H S Washer,lock 4

50 GB/T95-2000 P48 Washer 4

51 A50A4-00100 167 54 R 45 7 L B(HT) Steel pipe ass'y |1

52 A50A4-00200 107 4 L A0 7 () Steel pipe ass'y | 1

53 GIT-57-00 HMA#k Elbow 2

54 A50A4-00400L Fe3k Bk (7£)  Nipple L.H. 1

55 GB/T5781-2000 #Z24M8 X 15 Bolt 2

56 TGIBII-10064*G | = R 101X 640 Hose H.P. 1

57 GJT-204-00 —##%3k Three way connector 1

58 GJT-90-00 HEi#E#ESL  Nipple 1

59 GJT-101-00 B Elbow 1 = ¥ I8 Al Three- throw

- GJT-101-00 HMA#EEL Elbow 2 VY ¥ 18 il Four-throw
60 GIT-102-00 HARSL Elbow 1| =H®MThree-throw

- GIT-102-00 HAL Elbow 2 Y s 4 il Four-throw




